FORHT BBIFT Rk 29 45 () 5535 5
BAESEE XS4t MT60X

HEF

BFICE10 A 1 H
FOXH T BT R FE 20 WA®EE  #T
BAEESEE RS MTGOX
BEEMAN F#EL D A EH

i

t

2

2L

"“ | k% -\/
i

CQ ]
B
Lﬁ;}h; v

£1 BERBEOMEICEHT I2BBRUERK

1 BAERBENMRETIEBESORR

HABGEBRA T 2BES ORI, MEBGEOEEIREIHO LB TH
Do WAILEE 9 A 24 REE, ST L TV 5TEL TS 1T 693 & 9760 /7 0922 F T
HY | AREFLEFHRICK T 2F 2 EEHEEESRH CERIIE3 A 20 H) 2268 1{&
5500 77 i L7z,

2L, BREHERR L TV O TESERE D D B, 158 8 9466 5 5473 [ (7238, E3EIC
BELEEAICKEY T2 LR RAENIEEEET,) [TOWTIL, YUEbdirE3el
FEL LTEREMNRE SN TV D (Fk 30 45 9 A 25 Aft RGNS ORISRk 8
BT aBMmLE | B8,

2 BAEERBEMNMRET S BIC RUBCH kR

FRITCE 9 A 30 BRERICBWCHABSENMRET Sy baog > (BUF IBIC) &
W D,) I, 141, 686. 35446516BTC Th D, UMkt BED 5| & ft & FAEBMBEE NG
4% BIC DFEAZFELTRY, 23005 BIC BNERISNKRE, YELEHTALT FL
ABEESELTFETH D, 72, FARKSICBOWTHABEREENMEGTAE Y hag
YF¥ywia (BUF IBCH Lv9,) 1E. 142, 846.35166254BCH TH 5,

BTC DZIZ & VA L= /AR KIT, BAEEBEEICET 5 BIC b NRLEbDIC
BILTid, BAEGEICRL, BABEESICHT A2 REREICARD EEZTNS,

£2 BEREOHERURKERE
1 BAEREBHRURETORKR
(1) JEERSIFREfR B ER1E
ST, FR314E L A 24 B, BABBEOE Y baA VEBIFiOa—%— (LT
(== L5 ,) O ITIRABEE ORI T 5 P AL OB A EHE (UL
T [EBGBIFTBIREAENE) L\ 9,) ITOWTREEITo 7, RBAE OB IR 1 [9F



5 P B AR EAME ORBRIC BT 28GR 2Tz & oy,

(2) ER5IFrEAfRELEENE

Yk, PRk 31 43 H 16 A, 2—— O &8 IR EE OBGEIC BT 5 A
e (LAT THUGSIFTBIMREAMEME) &0 D,) IOV TREEIT-o 7o, il OB LRI
2 [RGB H O & 2 B Bk AR EHEORSICEAT 2 58E51R) 23R W -E &7
1/\

ZOH%, ML, LLOBDRNSTMEHREO S B, BIIEE TIZ 16 A2 LICE
STND, BOTMEMEFIZ OV TITBIN 3 TR %ﬁ@bt@%ﬁ@%#ﬁj%%%m
TerEEl0,

Fo. BAEEHEEH OV —F—IZF8T 2 HFMEED I LT, —H#iom &
MEE O EFEN M ST, OF B MEHO SR, QRENH SN - HRERHEO S
., QBN SN HRMENED &K C@EEMRINICEE FRO P TR S h
T BEOMIE b AT b0 72 B RMEME ORI 4 THAMEHE H O 22 WG T
BICR R AMEHER 2R3 2 ARMEMESEHE OERER] 2R EE0,

2 BERIT
(1) Em5IFFEARBEEE

FES | T BAR AR B HEIZ B9~ D AE SR, SRR 31 4E 2 H 8 HnD R 3 A 7
HETTholo, UMD D 202 o FAEHEIC DWW T, BEHRNHIRANIC FFE 2 40
EMHEE 7 O R NSO 2B SO A EH L TR ST,

- (BR) TIBANNE (Ji Hi4x%H1% 82, 507. 73372831BTC K (X BCH, 386, 068, 174 [, I ONC%E

HRIE)

- CoinLab, Inc. (&H4%EIT 1,690, 067, 284, 938 [} OFEAE)

ZDH B, (BR) TIBANNE (22U Tik, AFsctFE 7 H 31 A THUIRO FEZZED 54
ERENRENTZ, ZHUSx LT, (BR)TIBANNE X 0| SF15c4E 8 A 30 A CAE R
O ADRE S, BUEREFLAMREL TWD,

CoinLab, Inc.|{Z2W Tk, SFIt4 8 H 30 B CEEREN /2 v, 31& 8485 )7
7605 M L DN Z AUCAR DB ELEZRBDOLNE TH 572, ZHIUTK LT, CoinLab, I
ne. £V ABREFEREITKRT 2 REEFFRDIRE SN D ATREMEN H 2

(2) ER5IFFEARE4EEE

H5 | T BEAR B AR B ME L B~ 2 A5 FR ST, PRk 31 42 3 H 30 H DRI 5 A 7
AETTholz, BMMRD 2D I FAMMEIC OV T, AER N HIFNICE 56 4 D
EHEE D DTN TRRENTZ, Y% 56 4 DEHEEICOX, YRR D - 2 F
AMEHEO ST, BIE 5 EMANRO o TSI (5| Bh BIFR AR S
DJE BRI T 2HEEIR] 2RO EE 0,



B, 2D OEERNLFEHEZMFIO L, KG9 A 30 HEFR T, 33ROV TE
FEEEBHLTND, 2, 11 RO T, BEHNZANLEEH N TORF TN 7
ENTEY, BEFRI/KEL VD, ZOMO 12 HFizonTh, EREORHNS
BRI 2 WO FERET H T ETH D,

3 BIERBONRLELG-TLEVRBEREN

IS AT BAGR B AEEMEICBI L. A4 3 H 16 BIATo 728 E DXt G & 7o o TV e MEHE
Ja IBR % OEMER A . ARH9 A 256 HIREAR T, 167 L T\ 5, Max 167 o
Ji HAEHEREIZ DUV TUE, B 6 TEMERRTE D%t 5 & 722 > TR W IR 8 B+ 5 4
IR SRS E T, 7272 L, AT A B IECEN O JE H O fEIC L 0 A #)
THRIABTH D,

£33 BEHEEHEE
UHkIL, SEMEL ST 2 HIEE S| S EME oo, B OGRS & hiEs 1T
S TW5,

7eiZL, BRiF2 o2 (1) IZR# Lz &0 (BR) TIBANE & X CoinLab, Inc. 225
BEHBNZTHRZREN, (BR) TIBANNE ([ZOW T EREICK 5 BikifinMRE L T
BV, CoinLab, Inc. (ZDWTHABRAEIREITHNT D REFRD IR S 45 ATREMEN
bHbd, ZOLXIIC %%®ﬁ%®f7#$%m®ﬁ 2L 7o TN DT, FAEFHEZRD
TERAS IR EEDARREIZ &

¥4 BICHAEBEFRE

YT, APEF RIS A MIGOX (AT [TARRMGPER ) &WvD,) ORRPEFRE (UL TAMHE
FEFHRE] LW D,) ICHEHRE, BIC KONEEBEEDHADOAHE - #ESICE L, ik
EHEDTUNND,

FETDHERPBEONTND ZLEOFEFLHY | REOHEITH LV Z X T
20D, 5%b, FRERIRY | HEZHITTL2TETH D,

7ok CKIEENEE LR 29 4 T A 26 B ARARGREELG | FTE = & O Alexander Vinnik
A0 RAVEL b~ pr—a o Z Y o 725 LI RE Cltfi- i S iz L R Lz,
NFFEFREITIT MIGOX ~DANy F IV EREZEMLEEFELZTENL TV D,
Alexander Vinnik (%, BifE, ¥V Vv IZHMAME I TV D,

BRI T A KREFEREE L, Vinnik K& O Vinnik K2SEEIZEE L TV 7oA S
BEBIFT T 5 BTC-e 2% LT, ARt 100 52K FALLEO TN ERD 5 REFFiL %
KIEREFREH IR Ule, MIRIE, KENERFEFTZE U CRERNEE I 2 7 b
L. fEEgEZ RO TV 5D,



#5 BESHSF

FAEBGE L. L TORESHFIIH LEHEL AT 2 LEZEZXTWNDHH, TOEINIC
DTN D,
1 (#k) TIBANNE

AHEPETFRe DIRPERE N (LLT TARBRPEE AN &5 ,) 13, Pk 274856 A 16 H,
AMEFEFR OB TH 5 (BF) TIBANNE O PE Fot CRETH G BRHIFT AL 27 45 (7) 26 585
) IR WT, mpEEED R (EH4%E 25, 841, 657, 102 [, 7238, TRk 27 4E 11 H
19 HIZ 306, 362, 100 FIA YD NPT\ 5,) Z1To7oh, MEE M ANSEH A KRS8 &
I BEE RSN, PRk 27 4F 10 A 13 B, BPEEHEEEDO RS CEITo 72,
BIFE, (BR) TIBANNE OHEFE TR B W CEEFHIMRE L TN 5,

2 ALTLR-TIY - -AR—

HABEEORBIFE CHST IV T LR w7 « =« B X— NZOWTHEPE
Fhoe CROEHG BAHIFT AT (7) 591705) 2MRE L TW\WD (BEEM A A &1
1L,

AR PERE A NI, 2942 A6 B | [ A DOREPE THEZRB W T, EEEOmH (aH
4H25, 190, 162, 0211) Z4T-7-,

AN Z#E N & T HRFEAENTIN T, BT EEIPTIE, ERB13A 160, 5
EAESEIRIIEESE & U, RAERARREAS IR IR K ONFIHE SR TRR2E6 . BT T4
LV HIRZE TV LT,

$£6 NEREFHEORZBEBBIT
AREFFHAEFRNLE Lo Z ST L0 ARMEPEFReIdF 1k Lo, ZAUTEED, STk,
AREHAETHICBITDEMAL LT, KET 5 AN ACEE IR E T, ]
ERE, ROHF 2 A2 U AN EREEFTC ) LT AREHATROBGEZ@EHD LT
BO., FEWICBOTREL 25 Tt 2 EnT- 12,

£7 REBEZF L2 £F 1 HORTEICLP2BLENSXIIEESE 143 £5F 1 HOR
EIZLSBREREDEERNZLELTHIERFOAE
FHOLBY, AT LR AT = - g_X— NIEETFERBEBESL TS 2
EEBETE, REFAEEFIEFIHEOBEIC X AR5 X FRIEF 143551
HOBEIL X 2B BLEOBEEEHHOLEIT RN E D & BR 2,

$8 TOMEEBAFHROETICET SEE
1 REBEFROSEROTE
AKRFFLEFHOSEROTEITLUTOLEY ThoH, 2L, B LI-LBY
ZHADIEME DIFE DARMEE DIRHE & 72 > TV D T2 D A FHE R OAERL RO dR &I



HHZ NS, Tt HBRIFESBREEINDRIALTH D,
OFAFHZE O H IR AFoCAE 10 H 28 H

2 ZTOMBELGFEROV T TV FTORM
AKETIE, WD TEBOEMEE PEEIAFT D720, A UEHEE IS LB E ]
E0X, REZRIRY . UEEOEH T DU =7V A b (https://www. mtgox. com/) (T THERF
RNETDHTETH D,

Uk



BlfE1 FERSIFRBARB EMEDREICET SRR

(1) BB LiEE

EliZ=Es R EEER JE R IEER FRSDIAENERR FRSDIRIRIERR BRI IAEIEER SRSHRDOIERIERR
82,507.73372831 BTC 61,824,598,503 JPY 0 BTC 0 JPY 82,507.73372831 BTC 61,824,598,503 JPY
82,507.73372831 BCH 8,042,952,068 IPY 0 BCH 0 JPY 82,507.73372831 BCH 8,042,952,068 IPY
7% 1,690,453,832,224 JPY  1,690,453,832,224 JIPY 479,112 JPY 479,112 JPY 1,690,453,353,112 JPY | 1,690,453,353,112 JPY
26,827.00 USD 2,989,332 JPY 26,823.38 USD 2,988,928 JPY 3.62 USD 404 JPY
2,266.32 GBP 338,724 JPY 1,637.39 GBP 244,723 IPY 628.93 GBP 94,001 JPY
121,001.82 CAD 9,342,970 JPY 0 CAD 0 JpPY 121,001.82 CAD 9,342,970 JPY
=L 1,760,334,053,821 JPY ast 3,712,763 JPY At 1,760,330,341,058 JPY

XEERTEDBIERFESTOMRICEEN TR,

(2) BXM&EE

BEEEER

BEREIER

1%

4,800

usbD




A2 BEREBRNOSSHGIFIRFBERIEOREICETIER

(FRL31E3H158S)
(EtEEN (DTS B E e EERIEE () RobTEEE B RIEEE BOERESR (1) BB T EHEE BOBHoLERIESE (M)
BTC 1,085,334.02499736 783,386,759,939 802,521.76624822 1,955.00466399 601,344,660,315 282,812.25874914 182,042,099,624
BCH 1,280,843.75241542 101,912,845,828 792,296.17251283 1,958.05391250 77,233,963,440 488,547.57990259 24,678,882,388
AUD 4,280,488.67 356,949,717 1,473,439.52 20,452.00 122,869,894 2,807,049.15 234,079,823
CAD 658,536.76 55,072,999 459,387.97 1,807.07 38,864,119 199,148.79 16,208,880
CHF 469,612.12 52,479,115 146,043.71 34.28 16,320,346 323,568.41 36,158,769
CNY 7,393,082.51 128,269,960 189,126.07 22.89 3,281,318 7,203,956.44 124,988,642
DKK 521,065.13 9,092,577 100,366.22 0.78 1,751,382 420,698.91 7,341,195
EUR 19,036,552.68 2,954,865,237 12,569,810.73 83,012.82 1,625,777,056 6,466,741.95 1,329,088,181
A>54> 1 187674F GBP 2,090,682.82 312,473,064 1,358,917.62 30,960.34 203,103,484 731,765.20 109,369,580
AT54> : 45004F HKD 779,909.03 11,316,469 763,663.87 1,301.38 11,080,752 16,245.16 235,717
A5t 232674 IPY 6,826,803,452 6,826,803,432 751,735,845 2,817,757 751,735,845 6,075,067,607 6,075,067,587
NOK 280,863.12 3,875,898 134,367.24 86.76 1,854,256 146,495.88 2,021,642
NZD 87,919.85 6,830,474 82,138.68 2,358.81 6,381,336 5,781.17 449,138
PLN 2,930,577.67 90,261,565 2,706,876.89 58,674.30 83,371,614 223,700.78 6,889,951
RUB 207,597.74 411,036 207,597.74 3,192.74 411,036 0 0
SEK 7,298,853.58 93,571,259 1,886,083.13 3,745.62 24,179,547 5,412,770.45 69,391,712
SGD 81,215.41 6,669,396 73,661.01 19.50 6,049,030 7,554.40 620,366
THB 791,805.58 2,731,725 791,805.58 0.00 2,731,725 0 0
usD 51,497,985.44 5,729,206,167 38,165,664.63 587,431.04 4,252,796,049 13,332,320.81 1,476,410,118
ait 901,940,485,857 - - 685,731,182,544 - 216,209,303,313

KEERTEDBEEFESTOMRICEFNTLRL,




B3 RBEWEIULGESROESR

EHEE BtEDTERR FRHOIEIERR SEEROZERER (M)
BTC 743.24745422 556,929,310
161 BCH 743.24745422 72,452,642
EUR 9,020.70 1,166,735
USD 179,667.53 20,020,351
ait 650,569,038




A4 BEREBLORVERSIFREABERIESICETIEREERASORR

@ : BABERLORVNI-T-(C

@ : OD35EFENHENR

Q@ : OD>5EFENHENE

@ : @O35. EEHBAICEEFH

e g R e ORIINBENT, REOBELTON
RIS B EIREIEO 2R hoREREEOREA REEORE g
BTC 133,999.46863712 44,535.15550828 89,464.31312884 78,679.73119979
BCH 144,222.01312400 54,757.69999516 89,464.31312884 78,679.73119979
AUD 595,311.98 162,149.43 433,162.55 278,084.03
CAD 232,762.22 78,827.70 153,934.52 95,084.25
CHF 65,539.03 41,603.24 23,935.79 17,174.06
CNY 240,942.32 64,789.91 176,152.41 139,028.24
DKK 50,507.60 2,862.15 47,645.45 28,162.29
EUR 3,119,126.21 1,555,980.89 1,563,145.32 997,015.72
GBP 598,006.60 263,586.67 334,419.93 191,105.97
HKD 199,052.39 145,083.86 53,968.53 32,841.32
JPY 876,696,790 21,261,930 855,434,860 378,130,521
NOK 89,456.23 15,449.53 74,006.70 39,885.65
NZD 33,732.76 12,304.74 21,428.02 14,364.72
PLN 1,330,378.37 422,079.49 908,298.88 576,662.96
RUB 708,773.74 565,891.15 142,882.59 105,069.32
SEK 399,265.08 68,290.44 330,974.64 230,694.44
SGD 41,498.62 7,039.14 34,459.48 6,036.66
THB 527,527.14 23.75 527,503.39 958.81
Usb 13,207,609.74 3,442,591.04 9,765,018.70 6,773,686.63




BIFES ERANBORMOEEEBRIAN (REIFBEFRBERES) O
B EIERRICBI T LR

BEEER IBEDIESR B AN ROBN IR EEER
BTC 137,039.06857680
BCH 137,039.06857680
561F EUR 370,751.07
JPY 4,347,653,324
USD 775,067.21

XEARTE DISIEIEETORMRICETENTLRL,



Blff6 BHERBOMREBOTVRVWHIIREELICEITISRR

BHEEH

1574%

IBEDIESR R EtEER
BTC 17,855.03621377
BCH 17,855.03621377
AUD 65,167.18
CAD 1,888.60
CNY 7,759.37
EUR 14,389.43
GBP 2,640.34
INR 151,088
JPY 555,636
PLN 26,054.21
RUB 20.00
USD 127,238.91




M X F B’ OE
H k304 6H 22H
£ Aot 9H 24H
R 294F () 553575
FAEBBE XS HEMTGOX
BN L MR E
(B2 M)
A XM o 5
i i B il i B il
1|5k TEE 69,775,184,972 R 53,497,767
2 |IZEFIE 809,097 FRAR e F 3L T4 8,100,000
3 MR 8,372 R ZZ AR 78,130,322
B eaatl| 163,685,197
FWNEFZE e 2,400,840
INFRLINFR (B PE 5 o SR D ISR T A5 25 65,995,281
a—wrE—HA 6,592,112
a i 69,776,002,441 & 3 378,401,519
=R 69,397,600,922

X {22t FE15,894,665,473M 5 & 1L CV 5,




TR 295 (1) 55357
PAEEBE RASHEMTGOX
RPN = N A 1S

(B FHReBR AR OWRTE H A 304E6 H 22 A BLfE)

=|

I=UERONiGES

B FEAMAE %1 #H J HiZE %1
B o4& kK O W & 69,775,184,972 JPY |H & M % 2| 1,167,841.75872567 BTC
552 H] = +F & 0 JPY 1,363,351.48614373 BCH
& 1% A 4 0 JPY 4,280,488.67 AUD
i Zan A 5} & 0 JPY 779,538.58 CAD
g 5l ES & 0 JpY 469,612.12 CHF
% & 0 Jpy 7,393,082.51 CNY
= B 1 B 809,097 JPY 521,065.13 DKK
HE X A 8,372 JPY 19,036,552.68 EUR
vy b g4 141, 686. 35371099 BTC 2,092,949.14 GBP
EybhagrFyyya 142, 846. 35166254 BCH 779,909.03 HKD
1,697,280,635,676 JPY
280,863.12 NOK
87,919.85 NZD
2,930,577.67 PLN
207,597.74 RUB
7,298,853.58 SEK
81,215.41 SGD
791,805.58 THB
51,524,812.44 USD
141,686.35371099 BTC 1,167,841.75872567 BTC
et 142,846.35166254 BCH efiizh 3| 1,363,351.48614373 BCH
69,776,002,441 JPY 1,706,625,454,218 JPY

B OVEERTE

%1
%2

%3
4

&R OVAEDOFEMIZOWTIL, TMPE H 8k 23],

FHEHESIEIRS | P BICR T AL ME LIS | T BIGR T AR ME L2 53 0 LD,

St DR HEREE TR LD RARITED T 5 i S h5, )
SIS HEIL P/ A AT H 00 SR E A B 17855+ (R 2 BRI C o C BRI L 1= A A LTz,
AR RRZE O RRIT , B CORMASS BT IS THY, A 5 DT LA IR 2 I Fl 072\ e

UTAED L ATREMED DD,




Rk 294 (1) 355
FAEMEBE HRAREMTGOX
(ERPNE I SN 1

) PE H ik
(BRAGIRE A FRZ304:6 7 22 A BILE)
HHEDH
&5 [BHA IR %1 Rl fii %
1Bk OGS 69,775,184,972 JPY 69,775,184,972 JPY
2 PNE)S 53,880,654,057 JPY 53,880,654,057 JPY |BiAATRTE H OWR A (2557
15,894,530,915 JPY 15,894,530,915 JPY |BRARYLE H OMRFGEE (EER5% ) TRl
2 [EEE 969,283,889 JPY 0 JPY
BTIBANNE 772,791,001 JPY 0 JPY |FHERTES & O BIFR R E, “FRk274F 11 30 H PE FREPIAIRE, Bl 2,
(#Bitcoin cafe 60,000,000 JPY 0 JPY |FERTES & O BIR AL, SFik264E6 1 18 H APEFREBIAAIE, Britilied 5,
HNT VA=Y o) s —h 136,175,781 JPY 0 JPY [FRAEMEHE OREE, P74 10 H AFE TR E, Eratlild 5,
MTGOX HongKong 317,107 JPY 0 JPY [FHEREE#H OBItRE ., FpufaiRy 7273, B TREYER B 072 | Poililis§ 2,
3 RIS 562,026 JPY 0 Jpy
WTIBANNE 562,026 JPY 0 JPY [SEFEORIFE, MY G LRI aii i 32,
4 [k e 500,000,000 JPY 0 JPY
CoinLab 500,000,000 JPY 0 JpY Jefgi b, (RSFAONC L A
5 |SESIYAe A\ 333,748,657 JPY 0 JPY |BRAAIRGE H OIRFEMZEIC LD, Al CId 28 EL AN,
6 |4 721,200 JPY 0 Jpy
W ANENE 721,200 JPY 0 JPY [FUREIE I A E B L CE o
7 |HEFE 809,097 JPY
8 [MERA 8,372 JPY
9 |Evbafy 141,686 35371099 BTC
10 |evhafrdyyya 142,846 35166254 BCH
69,776,002,441 JPY
RREAF 70,912,003,430 JPY 141,686 35371099 BTC
142,846 35166254 BCH
AfEDHE
& |FtE Jei AR WebT R X2 fif%
82,507.73372831 BTC 0 BTC
82,507.73372831 BCH 0 BCH
P o ——— 1,690,453,832,224 JPY 479,112 JPY
26,827.00 USD 31,623.38 USD
2,266.32 GBP 1,637.39 GBP
121,001.82 CAD 0 CAD
1,085,334 02499736 BTC 938,476 23954933 BTC
1,280,843.75241542 BCH 938,476 23954933 BCH
4,280,488.67 AUD 2,089,203.50 AUD
658,536.76 CAD 693,957.26 CAD
469,612.12 CHF 211,617.02 CHF
7,393,082.51 CNY 430,091.28 CNY
521,065.13 DKK 150,874.60 DKK
19,036,552.68 EUR 15,771,949.76 EUR
2,090,682.82 GBP 1,987,884.56 GBP
2 |BBIFTBAR A A ATHE 779,909.03 HKD 964,017.64 HKD
6,826,803,152 JPY 1,631,250,392 JPY
280,863.12 NOK 223,910.23 NOK
87,919.85 NZD 118,230.25 NZD
2,930,577.67 PLN 4,095,929.56 PLN
207,597.74 RUB 919,564.22 RUB
7,298,853.58 SEK 2,289,093.83 SEK
81,215.41 SGD 115,179.13 SGD
791,805.58 THB 1,319,332.72 THB
51,497,985.44 USD 51,960,705.41 USD
1,706,625,454,218 JPY 10,226,798,060 JPY
BEAFE 3] 1,167,841.75872567 BTC 938,476 23954933 BTC
1,363,351 48614373 BCH. 938,476 23954933 BCH

3t

IR T-48 ) 13 ML BIL B - L A
W3 TAAFH BN UM R EEF
M4 A HGROFLRI, B TORARERICIESSNETHY, 4

IRFEATAR ) 1, T-pZ30426 A 22 A BLED FFAERTES# OMRTEIARATLIRL TIY | M4SN EBROMHE — BT 200 TR,
PRI DD,
GEBA AR A O SRR

BT - TR BRSNS Lo CAAR M L R E G LT,
FEICLDA B SIS FEIR DR BE T AT 92 ATREME A B D,




[Translation for Reference Purposes Only]

Tokyo District Court 2017 (sai) No. 35
Rehabilitation Debtor: MtGox Co., Ltd.

Report

October 1, 2019
To: Tokyo District Court, Collegiate Section of 20th Civil Division

Rehabilitation Debtor:  MtGox Co., Ltd.
Rehabilitation Trustee: Nobuaki Kobayashi, Attorney-at-law

I. Progress and Current Status on Assets of Rehabilitation Debtor
1. Cash and Deposits Held by Rehabilitation Debtor

The status of cash and deposits held by the Rehabilitation Debtor is as shown in the List of
Assets and the Balance Sheet. The account balance that the Rehabilitation Trustee has secured
as of September 24, 2019 is JPY 69,397,600,922, which sees a decrease of about JPY
155,000,000 from the time of the 2nd creditors’ meeting under the Civil Rehabilitation
Proceedings that took place on March 20, 2019.

However, among the account balance that has been secured, the Rehabilitation Trustee has
established the trust as the measure to secure the interests of bankruptcy creditors and entrusted
the amount of JPY 15,894,665,473 (including an amount expected to be appropriated for
various expenses of the trust) in the trust. For details, please refer to the “Announcement on
Measures to Secure Interests of Bankruptcy Creditors” as of September 25, 2018.

2. BTC and BCH Held by Rehabilitation Debtor

The amount of BTC held by the Rehabilitation Debtor as of September 30, 2019 is 141,686.
35446516BTC. The Rehabilitation Trustee has been still investigating the existence of
additional BTC held by the Rehabilitation Debtor. If any BTC is found, the Rehabilitation
Trustee will move them to the address managed. Further, the amount of BCH held by the
Rehabilitation Debtor as of September 30, 2019 is 142,846.35166254 BCH.

The Rehabilitation Trustee understands that the cryptocurrencies split from BTC of the
Rehabilitation Debtor belong to the estate of the Rehabilitation Debtor and will be a source of

distribution to rehabilitation creditors.



I1.

)

2

0y

[Translation for Reference Purposes Only]

Examination and Determination of Rehabilitation Claims

. Status of Filing of Proofs of Rehabilitation Claims and Approval or Disapproval thereof

Non-Exchange-Related Rehabilitation Claims

On January 24, 2019, the Rehabilitation Trustee filed the statement on approval or disapproval
of rehabilitation claims other than the claims held by users of the Rehabilitation Debtor’s
Bitcoin exchange (“Users”) against the Rehabilitation Debtor seeking a refund of cash and/or
cryptocurrency (“Non-Exchange-Related Rehabilitation Claims”). For its summary, please
refer to “Summary Table Regarding Approval and Disapproval of Non-Exchange-Related
Rehabilitation Claims” in Appendix 1.

Exchange-Related Rehabilitation Claims

On March 15, 2019, the Rehabilitation Trustee filed the statement on approval or disapproval
of the claims held by Users against the Rehabilitation Debtor seeking a refund of cash and/or
cryptocurrency (“Exchange-Related Rehabilitation Claims”). For its summary, please
refer to “Summary Table Regarding Approval and Disapproval of Exchange-Related
Rehabilitation Claims for which Proofs of Rehabilitation Claims have been Filed” in Appendix
2.

Thereafter, the Rehabilitation Trustee has to date approved 16 of the above-mentioned
disapproved claims. In relation to the amount of the approved claims, please refer to
Appendix 3 “Summary Table of Claims for which Objections have been Withdrawn.”

Some creditors objected to some self-approved claims for users who failed to file proofs of
rehabilitation claims. Please refer to Appendix 4 “Summary Table of Total Amount of Self-
Approved Exchange-Related Claims for Users who Failed to File Proofs of Rehabilitation
Claims” for (a) the total amounts of the self-approved claims for users who failed to file proofs
of rehabilitation claims; (b) the total amounts of the claims mentioned in (a) for which no
objections were raised; (c) the total amounts of the claims mentioned in (a) for which objections
were raised; and (d) the total amounts of the claims mentioned in (c) for which petitions for

claim assessment were not filed within the statutory period and objections were not withdrawn.

Petition for Claim Assessment
Non-Exchange-Related Rehabilitation Claims

The period during which a dissenting creditor can file a petition for claim assessment (satei
moshitate) regarding Non-Exchange-Related Rehabilitation Claims was set from February 8§,
2019 to March 7, 2019. For the rehabilitation claims disapproved by the Rehabilitation
Trustee, the following two creditors filed petitions for claim assessment seeking to make the

full amount of the filed claims allowed:

- TIBANNE Co., Ltd. (that filed the claim which amount consists of 82,507.73372831BTC and
BCH, JPY 386,068,174 and unliquidated amount); and



2

II1.

[Translation for Reference Purposes Only]

- CoinLab, Inc. (that filed the claim which amount consists of JPY 1,690,067,284,938 and

unliquidated amount).

On July 31, 2019, in its decision on the petition for claim assessment filed by TIBANNE Co.,
Ltd., the Court accepted the Rehabilitation Trustee’s assertions. On August 30, 2019,
TIBANNE Co., Ltd. filed an appeal against the Court’s assessment (igi sosho), which appeal is

currently pending.

On August 30, 2019, the Court issued its decision on the petition for claim assessment filed by
CoinLab, Inc., under which JPY 384,857,605 and delay damages thereon were approved.

CoinLab, Inc. could file an appeal against the assessment (igi s0sho).
Exchange-Related Rehabilitation Claims

The period during which a dissenting creditor can file a petition for claim assessment (satei
moshitate) regarding Exchange-Related Rehabilitation Claims was set from March 30, 2019 to
May 7,2019. A total of 56 creditors filed petitions for claim assessment within such period in
relation to rehabilitation claims that were disapproved by the Rehabilitation Trustee. Please
refer to Appendix 5 “Summary Table of Total Amount of Disapproved Filed Claims of
Petitioners for Exchange-Related Rehabilitation Claim Assessment” for (a) the total amounts
of such 56 creditors’ rehabilitation claims which the Rehabilitation Trustee disapproved.

As of September 30, 2019, the Rehabilitation Trustee has reviewed these petitions for claim
assessment, and has filed answers among 33 of them. Further, 11 petitioners have withdrawn
their petitions for claim assessment, and their assessment proceedings have been concluded.
For the remaining 12 petitions for claim assessment, the Rehabilitation Trustee plans to

promptly take necessary measures, including filing answers.
Claims Filed after Deadline for Approval or Disapproval of Claims

As of September 25 of this year, 157 Exchange-Related Rehabilitation Claims have been filed
after the bar date and have not been covered by Rehabilitation Trustee’s approval or disapproval
of claims. Please refer to Appendix 6 “Summary Table of Total Amount of Claims Filed after
Bar Date that was not Covered by the Rehabilitation Trustee’s Approval or Disapproval of
Claims” for (a) the total amounts of such 157 Exchange-Related Rehabilitation Claims.

However, this amount is expected to change due to corrections and further filing of claims.

Draft Rehabilitation Plan

The Rehabilitation Trustee is engaged in discussions with several parties while continuing to

consider how to make repayments to creditors.

However, as stated in II. 2(1) above, TIBANNE Co., Ltd. and CoinLab, Inc. filed petitions for
claim assessment. The appeal brought by TIBANNE Co., Ltd. against the decision on its



v

[Translation for Reference Purposes Only]

petition for claim assessment is pending, and CoinLab, Inc. could bring an appeal against the
decision on its petition for claim assessment. Existence of a large amount of the claims is

undetermined, which makes it difficult to prepare a Draft Rehabilitation Plan.

Investigation of Disappearance of BTC, etc.

Continuing on from the bankruptcy proceedings (the “Bankruptcy Proceedings”) of the
bankrupt entity MtGox Co., Ltd. (the “Bankrupt Entity”), the Rehabilitation Trustee has been
conducting investigations into whether any BTC or fiat money has disappeared, the background

thereto if any has disappeared, and other such matters.

Due to the circumstances in which, for example, the information available is limited, the
Rehabilitation Trustee believes it will be difficult to reveal the full picture, although continuing

to conduct these investigations as much as possible.

On July 26, 2017, the U.S. Department of Justice announced that Alexander Vinnik, a person
operating a cryptocurrency exchange, was arrested and indicted for involvement in money
laundering of over 4 billion dollars. The allegations in the indictment include the fact that he
stole funds by hacking MtGox. He is currently detained by the Greek authority.

In July 2019, the U.S. Department of Justice brought a civil lawsuit in the U.S. Federal courts
against Mr. Vinnik and BTC-e, a cryptocurrency exchange, the operation of which Mr. Vinnik
was involved, claiming payments totaling over USD 1 million. The Rehabilitation Trustee
has contacted the U.S. Department of Justice through a U.S. law firm, and is seeking further

information.

Affiliated Companies, etc.

Believing that the Rehabilitation Debtor holds claims against the following affiliated companies
and person, the Rehabilitation Trustee is endeavoring to collect those claims:

TIBANNE Co., Ltd.

In the bankruptcy proceedings regarding TIBANNE Co., Ltd. the parent company of the
Bankrupt Entity (Tokyo District Court 2015 (fu) No. 585), on May 15, 2015, the bankruptcy
trustee for the Bankruptcy Proceedings (the “Bankruptcy Trustee”) filed a proof of bankruptcy
claim (which amount was JPY 25,841,657,102; however, the Bankruptcy Trustee filed a
voluntary dismissal with respect to a portion of the claim in the amount of JPY 306,362,100 on
November 19, 2015). Mr. Taro Awataguchi, the bankruptcy trustee of TIBANNE Co., Ltd.,
objected to our proof, and subsequently the Bankruptcy Trustee filed a petition for claim
assessment on October 13, 2015. The assessment is currently pending in the bankruptcy
proceedings of TIBANNE, Co., Ltd.



2.

VI

VIIL.

VIII.

[Translation for Reference Purposes Only]

Robert Marie Mark Karpeles

The bankruptcy proceedings regarding Robert Marie Mark Karpeles the representative director
of the Rehabilitation Debtor (2015 (fu) No. 9170) are pending where (Ms. Masako Sakaguchi
serves as the bankruptcy trustee.

In the bankruptcy proceedings regarding Robert Marie Mark Karpeles, on February 6, 2017,
the Bankruptcy Trustee filed a proof of bankruptcy claim which amount totals JPY
25,190,162,021.

In his criminal trial, on March 15, 2019, the Tokyo District Court found him not guilty for the
alleged corporate embezzlement while sentencing him to two years and six months in prison
with four years suspended for the crime of guilty for unauthorized creation and use of private

electromagnetic records.

Filing of Recognition of and Assistance for Foreign Insolvency Proceedings

The commencement of the Civil Rehabilitation Proceedings made the Bankruptcy Proceedings
stayed. Accordingly, the Rehabilitation Trustee, in the capacity of the trustee for the Civil
Rehabilitation Proceedings, provided notification of the commencement of the Civil
Rehabilitation Proceedings to the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Northern District of
Texas, Dallas Division; the High Court of Justice in the United Kingdom; and the Ontario
Superior Court of Justice in Canada, and has taken the necessary steps in each jurisdiction.

Existence of Circumstances Requiring Temporary Restraining Pursuant to Provisions of
Paragraph 1 of Article 142 of Civil Rehabilitation Act or Judicial Decision on Officer’s
Liability Pursuant to Provisions of Paragraph 1 of Article 143 of Civil Rehabilitation Act

Given that the Bankruptcy Proceedings regarding Robert Marie Mark Karpeles have
commenced as mentioned above, the Rehabilitation Trustee sees no need for a temporary
restraining order pursuant to the provisions of Paragraph 1 of Article 142 of the Civil
Rehabilitation Act nor for a judicial decision on the liability of an officer pursuant to the
provisions of Paragraph 1 of Article 143 of the Civil Rehabilitation Act.

Other Matters Related to Progress of Civil Rehabilitation Proceedings
Future timeline of Civil Rehabilitation Procedures

Set out below is the timeline of the Civil Rehabilitation Proceedings going forward. However,
as is detailed in Section III, a large amount of the claims have not yet been determined, thereby

making it difficult to prepare a Draft Rehabilitation Plan. Accordingly, the following timeline



[Translation for Reference Purposes Only]

is expected to change.
(1) Submission deadline for draft rehabilitation plan:
October 28, 2019
2. Provision of Other Necessary Information on Website

Since there are an extremely large number of creditors in various countries in this case, the
Rehabilitation Trustee plans to disclose, as much as possible and when required, information
that creditors need to be aware of regarding this case on the website managed by the
Rehabilitation Trustee (https://www.mtgox.com/).

End of document

* This translation is prepared for reference purposes only. The Japanese version is the original and
if there is any discrepancy between the Japanese original and this translation, the Japanese original
supersedes and governs.



Appendix 1: Summary Table Regarding Approval and Disapproval of Non-Exchange-Related Rehabilitation Claims

(1) Filed rehabilitation claims

Number of Amount of filed claims Amount of filed voting rights Amount of approved claims Amount of a-pproved voting Amount of rejected claims Amount of rejected voting rights
creditors rights

82,507.73372831 BTC 61,824,598,503 JIPY 0 BTC 0 JPY 82,507.73372831 BTC 61,824,598,503 JPY

82,507.73372831 BCH 8,042,952,068 JIPY 0 BCH 0 JPY 82,507.73372831 BCH 8,042,952,068 JIPY

1,690,453,832,224 JPY 1,690,453,832,224 JIPY 479,112 JPY 479,112 JPY 1,690,453,353,112 JPY 1,690,453,353,112 JPY

’ 26,827.00 USD 2,989,332 JPY 26,823.38 USD 2,988,928 JPY 3.62 USD 404 JPY

2,266.32 GBP 338,724 JPY 1,637.39 GBP 244,723 JPY 628.93 GBP 94,001 JPY

121,001.82 CAD 9,342,970 JPY 0 CAD 0 JPY 121,001.82 CAD 9,342,970 JPY

Total 1,760,334,053,821 JPY Total 3,712,763 JPY Total 1,760,330,341,058 JPY

* Claims whose amounts have not yet been determined are not included in these aggregated amounts.

(2) Rehabilitation claims which the rehabilitation trustee is aware of

Amount of rehabilitation claims
which the rehabilitation trustee
is aware of

Number of
creditors

1 4,800 USD




Appendix 2: Summary Table Regarding Approval and Disapproval of Exchange-Related Rehabilitation Claims for which Proofs of Rehabilitation Claims have been Filed

(As of March 15, 2019)

Amount of Claims of which

Nélrr:dt)itegr(s)f Claim Type Amount of Filed Claims Amou;izazSFl(lst\)/otmg Amount of Approved Claims RehabilitaAt‘i’;J;r;'rustee is Amountg;:&pggf;j Voting Amount of Rejected Claims AmountR?gfhli;:J?;:;sz;l Voting
BTC 1,085,334.02499736 783,386,759,939 802,521.76624822 1,955.00466399 601,344,660,315 282,812.25874914 182,042,099,624

BCH 1,280,843.75241542 101,912,845,828 792,296.17251283 1,958.05391250 77,233,963,440 488,547.57990259 24,678,882,388

AUD 4,280,488.67 356,949,717 1,473,439.52 20,452.00 122,869,894 2,807,049.15 234,079,823

CAD 658,536.76 55,072,999 459,387.97 1,807.07 38,864,119 199,148.79 16,208,880

CHF 469,612.12 52,479,115 146,043.71 34.28 16,320,346 323,568.41 36,158,769

CNY 7,393,082.51 128,269,960 189,126.07 22.89 3,281,318 7,203,956.44 124,988,642

DKK 521,065.13 9,092,577 100,366.22 0.78 1,751,382 420,698.91 7,341,195

EUR 19,036,552.68 2,954,865,237 12,569,810.73 83,012.82 1,625,777,056 6,466,741.95 1,329,088,181

Online : 18767 GBP 2,090,682.82 312,473,064 1,358,917.62 30,960.34 203,103,484 731,765.20 109,369,580
Offline : 4500 HKD 779,909.03 11,316,469 763,663.87 1,301.38 11,080,752 16,245.16 235,717
Total : 23267 JPY 6,826,803,452 6,826,803,432 751,735,845 2,817,757 751,735,845 6,075,067,607 6,075,067,587
NOK 280,863.12 3,875,898 134,367.24 86.76 1,854,256 146,495.88 2,021,642

NZD 87,919.85 6,830,474 82,138.68 2,358.81 6,381,336 5,781.17 449,138

PLN 2,930,577.67 90,261,565 2,706,876.89 58,674.30 83,371,614 223,700.78 6,889,951

RUB 207,597.74 411,036 207,597.74 3,192.74 411,036 0 0

SEK 7,298,853.58 93,571,259 1,886,083.13 3,745.62 24,179,547 5,412,770.45 69,391,712

SGD 81,215.41 6,669,396 73,661.01 19.50 6,049,030 7,554.40 620,366

THB 791,805.58 2,731,725 791,805.58 0.00 2,731,725 0 0

uUsb 51,497,985.44 5,729,206,167 38,165,664.63 587,431.04 4,252,796,049 13,332,320.81 1,476,410,118

Total 901,940,485,857 - - 685,731,182,544 - 216,209,303,313

* Claims whose amounts have not yet been determined are not included in these aggregated amounts.




Appendix 3: Summary Table of Claims for which Objections have been Withdrawn

Amount of Claims for which

Amount of Voting Rights for which

Number of Creditors Claim Type Objections have been Withdrawn  Objections have been Withdrawn (JPY)
BTC 743.24745422 556,929,310
16 BCH 743.24745422 72,452,642
EUR 9,020.70 1,166,735
UsD 179,667.53 20,020,351
Total 650,569,038




Appendix 4: Summary Table of Total Amount of Self-Approved Exchange-Related Rehabilitation Claims for Users
who Failed to File Proofs of Rehabilitation Claims

Claim Type

(a) Total Amounts of Self-Approved
Claims for Users who Failed to File
Proofs of Rehabilitation Claims

(b) Total Amounts of Claims
Mentioned in (a) for which No
Objections were Raised

(c) Total Amounts of Claims
Mentioned in (a) for which
Objections were Raised

(d) Total Amounts of Claims Mentioned
in (c) for which Petitions for Claim
Assessment were not Filed Within the
Statutory Period and Objections were
not Withdrawn

BTC 133,999.46863712] 44,535.15550828 89,464.31312884 78,679.73119979
BCH 144,222.01312400 54,757.69999516 89,464.31312884 78,679.73119979
AUD 595,311.98 162,149.43 433,162.55 278,084.03
CAD 232,762.22 78,827.70 153,934.52 95,084.25
CHF 65,539.03 41,603.24 23,935.79 17,174.06
CNY 240,942.32 64,789.91 176,152.41 139,028.24
DKK 50,507.60 2,862.15 47,645.45 28,162.29
EUR 3,119,126.21 1,555,980.89 1,563,145.32 997,015.72
GBP 598,006.60 263,586.67 334,419.93 191,105.97
HKD 199,052.39 145,083.86 53,968.53 32,841.32
JPY 876,696,790 21,261,930 855,434,860 378,130,521
NOK 89,456.23 15,449.53 74,006.70 39,885.65
NzZD 33,732.76, 12,304.74 21,428.02 14,364.72
PLN 1,330,378.37 422,079.49 908,298.88 576,662.96
RUB 708,773.74 565,891.15 142,882.59 105,069.32
SEK 399,265.08 68,290.44 330,974.64 230,694.44
SGD 41,498.62 7,039.14 34,459.48 6,036.66
THB 527,527.14 23.75 527,503.39 958.81
UsbD 13,207,609.74 3,442,591.04 9,765,018.70 6,773,686.63




Appendix 5: Summary Table of Total Amount of Disapproved Filed Claims of Petitioners
for Exchange-Related Rehabilitation Claim Assessment

Number of Creditors Claim Type Amount of rejected claims
BTC 137,039.06857680
BCH 137,039.06857680
56 EUR 370,751.07
JPY 4,347,653,324
uUSsD 775,067.21

* Claims whose amounts have not yet been determined are not included in these aggregated amounts.



Appendix 6: Summary Table of Total Amount of Claims Filed after Bar Date
that was not Covered by the Rehabilitation Trustee’s Approval or Disapproval of Claims

Number of Creditors Claim Type Amount of Filed Claims
BTC 17,855.03621377
BCH 17,855.03621377
AUD 65,167.18
CAD 1,888.60
CNY 7,759.37
EUR 14,389.43
157 GBP 2,640.34
INR 151,088
JPY 555,636
PLN 26,054.21
RUB 20.00
usbD 127,238.91




[Translation]

Income and Expenditure Statement
From June 22, 2018
Through September 24, 2019
Case Number: Tokyo District Court 2017 (sai) No. 35
Rehabilitation Debtor: MtGox Co., Ltd.
Rehabilitation Trustee: Nobuaki Kobayashi, Attorney-at-law

(In JPY)
Income Expenditure
No. Abstract Amount No. Abstract Amount
| |Cashand deposits succeeded from the| o 75 164 9701 | | |office expenses 53,497,767
bankrupt
2 |interest income 809,097 ) Prepayn.lent for filing for the Civil Rehabilitation $.100,000
Proceeding
3 Miscellaneous income 8,372 3 Professional fees 78,130,322
4 Outsourcing fees 163,685,197
5 Rent and deposit for the Rehabilitation Trustee's 2,400,840
office
6 Tax and public dues (withholding tax on trustee's 65.995.281
fee, etc.)
7 Call center expense 6,592,112
Total 69,776,002,441 Total 378,401,519
Balance* 69,397,600,922

* The amount of Balance includes
15,894,665,473 Japanese yen of trust property.

* This translation is prepared for reference purpose only. The Japanese version is the original and if there is any discrepancy between the
Japanese original and this translation, the Japanese original supersedes and governs.



[Translation]

Case Number: Tokyo District Court 2017 (sai) No. 35

Rehabilitation Debtor: MtGox Co., Ltd.

Rehabilitation Trustee: Nobuaki Kobayashi, Attorney-at-lav
(As of June 22, 2018, the date of the order of commencement of the Civil Rehabilitation Proceedings

Balance Sheet

Item Appraised amount *1 Item Filed amount *1
Cash and deposits 69,775,184,972 JPY Rehabilitation claim *2 1,167,841.75872567 BTC
Short-term loans receivable 0 JPY 1,363,351.48614373 BCH
Accounts receivable-others 0 JPY 4,280,488.67 AUD
Money c.leposned with other 0 IPY 779.538.58 CAD
companies
Allowance for doubtful 0 IPY 469.612.12 CHF
accounts
Security deposit for the
Rehabilitation Trustee's office 0Py 7,393,082.51 CNY
Interest income 809,097 JPY 521,065.13 DKK]|
Miscellaneous income 8,372 JPY 19,036,552.68 EUR
Bitcoin 141,686.35371099 BTC 2,092,949.14 GBP
Bitcoin Cash 142,846.35166254 BCH 779,909.03 HKD
1,697,280,635,676 JPY
280,863.12 NOK|
87,919.85 NZD
2,930,577.67 PLN
207,597.74 RUB
7,298,853.58 SEK
81,215.41 SGD
791,805.58 THB
51,524,812.44 USD
141,686.35371099 BTC 1,167,841.75872567 BTC
142,846.35166254 BCH 1,363,351.48614373 BCH
Total assets Total liabilities *3

69,776,002,441 JPY

1,706,625,454,218 JPY
and undetermined amount

*1 Please refer to "List of Assets" for details of assets and liabilities.
*2 The Rehabilitation Claims comprise of the Non-Exchange-Related Rehabilitation Claims and the Exchange-Related
Rehabilitation Claims. The amount may change depending on the claim assessment process going forward.

*3 The amount of the claims denominated in foreign currencies was converted into the Japanese yen by the rate at the Tokyo Foreign
Currency Market / Telegraphic Transfer Selling Rate on the day before the commencement of the Civil Rehabilitation Proceedings.

*4 This balance sheet has been prepared based on the investigation results at the present point in time, and assets or liabilities not
included in this balance sheet may be discovered as a result of further investigation.

* This translation is prepared for reference purpose only. The Japanese version is the original and if there is any discrepancy
between the Japanese original and this translation, the Japanese original supersedes and governs.



Case Number Tokyo District Court 2017 (sai) No. 35
Rehabilitation Debtor MtGox Co., Ltd.
Rehabilitation Trustee Nobuaki Kobayashi, Attorney-at-law

[Translation]

List of Assets

(As of June 22, 2018, the date of the order of commencement of the Civil Rehabilitation Proceedings)

Assets
No. |Item Book value *1 Appraised amount Remarks
1 |Cash and deposits 69,775,184,972 JPY 69,775,184,972 JPY

Rehabilitation Trustee's account

Trust account

53,880,654,057 JPY

15,894,530,915 JPY

53,880,654,057 JPY

15,894,530,915 JPY

Based on Rehabilitation Debtor's book value (actual) as of the commencement date of Civil
Rehabilitation Proceedings.

Based on Rehabilitation Debtor's book value (actual) as of the commencement date of Civil

Rehabilitation Proceedings.

[S)

Short-term loans receivable 969,283,889 JPY 0JPY

This company is an affiliated company of the Rehabilitation Debtor, and an order of
commencement of bankruptcy proceedings for such company was issued on January 30, 2015. Thg
appraised amount is zero.

TIBANNE Co., Ltd. 772,791,001 JPY 0 JPY

This company is an affiliated company of the Rehabilitation Debtor, and an order of
commencement of bankruptcy proceedings for such company was issued on June 18, 2014. The
appraised amount is zero.

K K. Bitcoin.Café 60,000,000 JPY 0 JPY

This person is the representative of the Rehabilitation Debtor, and an order of commencement of
bankruptcy proceedings for such person was issued on November 10, 2015. The appraised amount|
is zero.

Robert Marie Mark Karpeles 136,175,781 JPY 0JPY

This company is an affiliated company of the Rehabilitation Debtor. Repayment of the loan is
currently being requested. Since collectability of the loan is doubtful, the appraised amount is
evaluated at zero.

MTGOX HongKong 317,107 JPY 0 JPY

3 |Accounts receivable-others 562,026 JPY 0JPY

The accounts receivable against this company comprise of accrued interest on the loan. As with th

TIBANNE Co., Ltd. 562,026 IPY 0Jpy short-term loans receivable, the appraised amount is evaluated at zero.
4 |Money deposited with other companies 500,000,000 JPY 0JPY
CoinLab 500,000,000 JPY 0 JPY |Pending litigation. The appraised amount is evaluated conservatively at zero.

The amount of book value is based on Rehabilitation Debtor's book value as of the commencemen

5 |Allowance for doubtful accounts -333,748,657 JPY 0JpPY date of Civil Rehabilitation Proceedings. It is evaluated at zero for the purpose of appraisal.
6 |Security deposit 721,200 JPY 0JPY
Security deposit for the Rehabilitation Trustee's office 721,200 JPY 0 JPY |The appraised amount is evaluated at zero by considering the restitution cost.
7 |Deposit interest 809,097 JPY
8 |Miscellaneous income 8,372 JPY
9 [Bitcoin 141,686.35371099 BTC

10 |Bitcoin Cash 142,846.35166254 BCH

69,776,002,441 JPY
141,686.35371099 BTC
142,846.35166254 BCH

Total assets 70,912,003,430 JPY

Liabilities
No. |Item
1

Filed amount
82,507.73372831 BTC

82,507.73372831 BCH| 0 BCH
1,690,453,832,224  JPY
26,827.00 USD|

2,266.32 GBP|
121,001.82 CAD| 0 CAD
1,085,334.02499736 BTC
1,280,843.75241542 BCH
4,280,488.67 AUD
658,536.76 CAD
469,612.12 CHF|
7,393,082.51 CNY|
521,065.13 DKK|
19,036,552.68 EUR
2,090,682.82 GBP|
779,909.03 HKD
6,826,803,452  JPY|
280,863.12 NOK,
87,919.85 NZD
2,930,577.67 PLN
207,597.74 RUB
7,298,853.58 SEK
81,215.41 SGD
791,805.58 THB
51,497,985.44 USD
1,706,625,454,218  JPY|
1,167,841.75872567 BTC
1,363,351.48614373 BCH

Approved amount *2 Remarks

0 BTC

479,112 JPY
31,623.38 USD
1,637.39 GBP

Non-Exchange-Related Rehabilitation Claims

938,476.23954933 BTC
938,476.23954933 BCH
2,089,203.50 AUD
693,957.26 CAD
211,617.02 CHF
430,091.28 CNY;
150,874.60 DKK|
15,771,949.76 EUR
1,987,884.56 GBP
964,017.64 HKD
1,631,250,392  JPY
223,910.23 NOK
118,230.25 NZD)|
4,095,929.56 PLN
919,564.22 RUB
2,289,093.83 SEK
115,179.13 SGD
1,319,332.72 THB
51,960,705.41 USD|
10,226,798,060 JPY
938,476.23954933 BTC
938,476.23954933 BCH

Exchange-Related Rehabilitation Claims

Total liabilities *3|

*1 The amounts stated in the "Book value" column are, as a rule, entered by referring to the book value as of June 22, 2018, and such amounts may not agree with their respective amounts of proceeds from their conversion into cash.
*2 The amount accepted by the Rehabilitation Trustee comprises of the amount accepted by the Rehabilitation Trustee regarding the filed claims and the amount of the claims of which the Rehabilitation Trustee is aware.

*3 The amount of the claims denominated in foreign currencies stated in the "Total liabilities" was converted into the Japanese yen by the rate at the Tokyo Foreign Currency Market / Telegraphic Transfer Selling Rate on the day before the commencement
of the Civil Rehabilitation Proceedings.

*4 This list has been prepared based on the investigation results at the present point in time, and assets or liabilities not included in this list may be discovered as a result of further investigation.

* This translation is prepared for reference purpose only. The Japanese version is the original and if there is any discrepancy between the Japanese original and this translation, the Japanese original supersedes and governs.





